The Chairman of the Parliament of Georgia

Kutaisi 4600, Abashidze Street #26, Parliament of Georgia

Order #195/3

30.12.2015

"On Creation of the Permanent Parliamentary Council on Open and Transparent Governance"

According to articles 107 ("11", "23" and "33.6") and 283¹ of the Parliament's Rules of Procedure and article 61 (1st and 3^{rd} sections) of the General Administrative Code of Georgia:

- 1. To ensure the Parliamentary Openness, and coordinative and effective functioning of the Parliament, the established Permanent Parliamentary Council on Open and Transparent Governance comprises:
 - a) David Usupashvili Chairperson of the Parliament of Georgia;
 - b) Anzor Bolkvadze Faction "Independent Majoritarians for Powerful Regions" Secretary of the Faction;
 - c) Giorgi Gachechiladze Independent Member of the Parliament of Georgia;
 - d) Khatuna Gogorishvili Faction "The United National Movement";
 - e) Nino Goguadze Faction "Free Democrats" Deputy Chairperson of the Faction;
 - f) Temur Maisuradze Faction "The Georgian Dream National Forum" Deputy Chairperson of the Faction;
 - g) Guguli Maghradze Faction "The Georgian Dream";
 - h) Merab Kachakhidze Faction "The Georgian Dream Conservatives" Deputy Chairperson of the Faction;
 - i) Giorgi Kakhiani Faction "The Georgian Dream Entrepreneurs";
 - j) Tamar Kordzaia Faction "The Georgian Dream Republicans" Deputy Chairperson of the Faction;
 - k) Vakhtangi Lemonjava Faction "The National Movement Regions";
 - 1) Davit Chavchanidze Faction "The National Movement Majoritarians";
 - m) Sergo Khabuliani Faction "Non-party, Independent Majoritarians".
- 2. The #19/3 Order of the Chairperson of the Parliament of Georgia "On Creation the Inter-Factional Group to ensure the Involvement of the Parliament of Georgia in "Open Government Partnership Initiative (OGP)" adopted on February 12, 2015, is abolished.
- 3. Order enters into force upon the public announcement.
- 4. Order may be appealed within a month after its public announcement in the Administrative Branch of Kutaisi City Court (address: Kupradze st. 11, Kutaisi)

David Usupashvili

_

¹ The numbers correlate with the Georgian alphabet.